507964873 06/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8012011

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	L				
			Name		Execution Date	
DAVID E. DUTTERER					10/20/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TECHI	TECHTRONIC CORDLESS GP				
Street Address:	100 IN	NOVA				
City:	ANDE	ANDERSON				
State/Country:	SOUTI	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29621	29621				
	S Total: 1			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1804		18047	7514			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		• •	277-0656			
			e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
-		-	271-6560			
Email: MKE		MKEII	IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.COM			
•		MICH	HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP			
Address Line 1:			I. WATER STREET			
			E 2500			
Address Line 4:		MILW	AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			020872-6418-US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JANET P. HABINA				
SIGNATURE:			/janet p. habina/			
DATE SIGNED:			06/16/2023			
Total Attachments: 2		I				
source=BTG_4742_PUS						
source=BTG 4742 PUS	S Assan (120872	2-6418-11901#nage2 tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my/our obligation to **TECHTRONIC CORDLESS GP** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

100 Innovation Way Anderson, SC 29621

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, l/we:

David E. Dutterer 100 Innovation Way Anderson, SC 29621

obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "TRACK SAW INCLUDING PLUNGE LOCKOUT MECHANISM" for which I/we filed United States Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application No. 18/047,514 on October 18, 2022 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application") (Attorney Docket No. 020872-6418-US01);

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application, and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application.

I/We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my/our application after execution of this Assignment.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Oct 20, 2022

Date

David E. Dutterer David E. Dutterer David E. Dutterer